Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SF  Dual, Round & Oval, Oil-Filled Motor Run Capacitors
Part Numbering System
Metallized Polypropylene Type SF dual rated oil filled motor run capacitors made with
self-healing metallized polypropylene film are commonly used
in air conditioning, motors and compressor applications. The
dual ratings in a single can provide two capacitors - one may
be used as a fan capacitor and the other as a compressor or

SF Motor Run Data Sheet
H +.12
    - .06
.50 Max
D ± .06
High Cap
3-Tines
.81 ± .06
Low Cap
2-Tines
Common
4-Tines
Catalog Case
Cap Part Number Code H
(µF-µF) (Inches)
15-5 SFS37S15-5K300E S 3.00
15-10 SFS37S15-10K300E S 3.00
20-5 SFS37S20-5K300E S 3.00
20-7.5 SFS37S20-7.5K300E S 3.00
20-10 SFS37S20-10K300E S 3.00
25-5 SFS37S25-5K300E S 3.00
25-7.5 SFS37S25-7.5K300E S 3.00
25-10 SFS37S25-10K400E S 4.00
25-15 SFS37S25-15K400E S 4.00
30-5 SFS37S30-5K400E S 4.00
30-7.5 SFS37S30-7.5K400E S 4.00
30-10 SFS37S30-10K400E S 4.00
30-15 SFS37S30-15K400E S 4.00
30-20 SFS37S30-20K400E S 4.00
35-5 SFS37S35-5K400E S 4.00
35-7.5 SFS37S35-7.5K400E S 4.00
35-10 SFS37S35-10K400E S 4.00
35-15 SFS37S35-15K400E S 4.00
35-20 SFS37S35-20K400E S 4.00
40-5 SFS37S40-5K400E S 4.00
40-7.5 SFS37S40-7.5K400E S 4.00
40-10 SFS37S40-10K400E S 4.00
40-15 SFS37S40-15K400E S 4.00
45-5 SFS37S45-5K475E S 4.75
45-7.5 SFS37S45-7.5K475E S 4.75
45-10 SFS37S45-10K475E S 4.75
45-15 SFS37S45-15K475E S 4.75
50-5 SFT37S50-5K388E T 3.88
50-7.5 SFT37S50-7.5K388E T 3.88
50-10 SFT37S50-10K388E T 3.88
60-5 SFT37S60-5K488E T 4.88
60-7.5 SFT37S60-7.5K488E T 4.88
60-10 SFT37S60-10K488E T 4.88
70-5 SFT37S70-5K488E T 4.88
70-7.5 SFT37S70-7.5K488E T 4.88
70-10 SFT37S70-10K488E T 4.88
80-5 SFT37S80-5K488E T 4.88
80-7.5 SFT37S80-7.5K488E T 4.88
80-10 SFT37S80-10K488E T 4.88
Round 370 Vac 70 °C Case Temperature
Catalog Case
Cap Part Number Code H
(µF-µF) (Inches)
15-5 SFS44S15-5K300E S 3.00
15-10 SFS44S15-10K300E S 3.00
20-5 SFS44S20-5K300E S 3.00
20-7.5 SFS44S20-7.5K300E S 3.00
20-10 SFS44S20-10K300E S 3.00
25-5 SFS44S25-5K300E S 3.00
25-7.5 SFS44S25-7.5K388E S 3.88
25-10 SFS44S25-10K388E S 3.88
25-15 SFS44S25-15K388E S 3.88
30-5 SFS44S30-5K388E S 3.88
30-7.5 SFS44S30-7.5K488E S 4.88
30-10 SFS44S30-10K488E S 4.88
30-15 SFS44S30-15K488E S 4.88
30-20 SFS44S30-20K488E S 4.88
35-5 SFS44S35-5K488E S 4.88
35-7.5 SFT44S35-7.5K388E T 3.88
35-10 SFT44S35-10K388E T 3.88
35-15 SFT44S35-15K388E T 3.88
35-20 SFT44S35-20K388E T 3.88
40-5 SFT44S40-5K388E T 3.88
40-7.5 SFT44S40-7.5K388E T 3.88
40-10 SFT44S40-10K388E T 3.88
40-15 SFT44S40-15K488E T 4.88
45-5 SFT44S45-5K488E T 4.88
45-7.5 SFT44S45-7.5K488E T 4.88
45-10 SFT44S45-10K488E T 4.88
45-15 SFT44S45-15K488E T 4.88
50-5 SFT44S50-5K488E T 4.88
50-7.5 SFT44S50-7.5K488E T 4.88
50-10 SFT44S50-10K488E T 4.88
60-5 SFT44S60-5K488E T 4.88
60-7.5 SFT44S60-7.5K488E T 4.88
60-10 SFT44S60-10K488E T 4.88
Round 440 Vac 70 °C Case Temperature
Ratings